

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Grant of Anywhere LTC in favour of Ms. Moyou-nul-Kownsar, Section officer, Transport Department.

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 63-JK(TR) of 2024 Dated :29-07-2024

Please read "to visit Ladakh" instead of "to visit Ladakh alongwith her spouse" appearing in fourth line of para first in the Government Order No. 63-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 29.07.2024 issued under endorsement No. TRPT-ADM0PF/3/2021-02(27640) dated 29.07.2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

No.TRPT-ADM0PF/3/2021-02(27640) Copy to the:- Dated: 9 -08-2024

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. Government order/Stock file.

Lerman "

(Raman Sharma) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department